Race Date
October 23, 21

Bib No

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 90

811
806
818
820
814
816
819

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

James Dillabaugh
Joel Bryant

Mason Nobles
Samuel Sienkowski
Thomas Krueger
Nathaniel Malchow
Nathan Nova

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 121

33
42
31
40
43
44
34

No o~ wDN PR

Cole Dolson
Jackson Tuck
Bobby Berger
Evan O'Connor
Josh Tuck

Max Welbourne
Reece Erow

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 128

314
313
315
317
316
311
312

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Morgan Township

Cole Raymond
Janan Pillai
Brayden Sobecki
Mason Tulacz
Tyler Troy
Stephen Klimczak
Preston Peterson

Team Score (places): 149

382
378
376
373
375
374
379

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Owen Thomas
Joshua Kutkiewicz
Ty Ivanyo

Harrison DePorter
Aiden llic

Keagen Holder
Greyson Lemmons

year

11
12

©

11
11

12
11
11
10
11
10
12

12
11
10
12
11
11
10

12
12
11
11
11
10
12

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 16:50.6

16:23.3 0:00.0
32:53.6 0:07.2
49:32.8 0:16.1
1:06:50.5 0:54.5
1:24:13.1 0:59.4
1:41:39.9 1:03.7
1:59:09.4 1.06.3

Average Time: 17:03.1

16:34.0 0:00.0
33:21.0 0:13.1
50:38.1 0:43.2
1:07:56.0 0:44.0
1:25:15.4 0:45.5
1:42:46.0 0:56.7
2:00:30.9 1:11.0

Average Time: 16:49.4

15:46.8 0:00.0
32:15.5 0:42.1
48:57.0 0:54.8
1.06:28.3 1:44.6
1:24.06.9 1:52.0
1:41:58.9 2:05.3
2:01:42.3 3:56.8

Average Time: 17:01.5

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative

Place Place Time
Finish Position- 1
3 3 16:23.3
8 11 16:30.4
13 24 16:39.3
31 55 17:17.7
35 90 17:22.6
(40) (130) 17:26.9
(45) (175) 17:29.5
Finish Position - 2
9 9 16:34.0
16 25 16:47.0
30 55 17:17.2
32 87 17:18.0
34 121 17:19.4
(48) (169) 17:30.7
(65) (234) 17:44.9
Finish Position- 3
1 1 15:46.8
6 7 16:28.8
14 21 16:41.5
50 71 17:31.3
57 128 17:38.7
(77) (205) 17:52.0
(133) (338) 19:43.5
Finish Position- 4
5 5 16:27.0
10 15 16:35.0
21 36 16:51.0
53 89 17:34.0
60 149 17:40.3
(70) (219) 17:47.8
(71) (290) 17:49.8

1

16:27.0 0:00.0
33:01.9 0:08.1
49:52.9 0:24.1
1:07:26.9 1:07.0
1:25:07.1 1:13.3
1:42:54.8 1:20.8
2:00:44.5 1:22.8

10/23/21 10:54:31 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

Bib No

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Warsaw Community

Team Score (places): 165

838
844
846
850
847
848
839

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Garrett Hall
Lukas (Luke) Nier
Harrison Phipps
Tyler Swartz
Andrew Potter
Alex Schrock
Ryun Hoffert

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 176

92
95
101
88
94
100
96

No o~ wDN PR

Weston Hulen
Nathan Murphy
Cameron Zimmerman
Jacob Bell

Andrew Luri

Evan Turner

Chase Payne

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 187

386
389
393
395
387
396
394

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Korey Allen

Ralph Brown

Maxwell Lindenmayer
Gabriel Tienstra
Varrick Allen
Benjamin Witten

lan Smith

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): 195

321
327
324
330
322
329
333

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Jackson Bakker
Nathan Hayden

LeAnthony Coleman-Lark

Benjamin Keeton
Seth Bakker
Vaughn Huber
James Snow

year

11
12
12
10
10

11

10
11
12
11
10
11

12
10

12
12
10
10

12
11
12
11
10
12
11

Boys
Boy's

Overall
Place

15
22
24
42
62

97

(101)

20
37
51
61

(100)
(114)

17
25
33
46
66

(81)

(83)

36
49
52
56

(79)

(95)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:09.1

15
37
61
103
165
(262)

(363)

16:46.7
16:52.2
16:56.8
17:28.0
17:41.8
18:12.7
18:17.2

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:11.3

7
27
64
115
176
(276)

(390)

16:29.9
16:50.8
17:23.1
17:31.8
17:41.0
18:16.5
18:43.2

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:16.5

17
42
75
121
187
(268)

(351)

16:49.7
16:58.5
17:19.2
17:29.9
17:44.9
17:57.0
17:59.5

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:16.7

38
87
139
195
(274)
(369)

16:21.5
17:23.0
17:30.7
17:32.4
17:36.0
17:52.8
18:11.2

16:46.7 0:00.0
33:38.9 0:05.6
50:35.6 0:10.2
1:08:03.6 0:41.4
1:25:45.3 0:55.1
1:43:57.9 1:26.1
2:02:15.1 1:30.6

16:29.9 0:00.0
33:20.7 0:20.9
50:43.8 0:53.2
1:08:15.5 1:01.9
1:25:56.5 1:11.1
1:44:12.9 1:46.6
2:02:56.0 2:13.3

16:49.7 0:00.0
33:48.2 0:08.9
51:07.4 0:29.5
1.08:37.2 0:40.3
1:26:22.1 0:55.3
1:44:19.1 1:07.3
2:02:18.6 1:09.8

16:21.5 0:00.0
33:44.5 1:01.5
51:15.2 1:09.3
1:08:47.5 1:10.9
1:26:23.5 1:14.6
1:44:16.2 1:.31.3
2:02:27.3 1:49.7

10/23/21 10:54:31 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - West Lafayette Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 200 Average Time: 17:14.1
1 878 Elijah Stenberg 11 11 11 16:36.0 16:36.0 0:00.0
2 866 Henry Balagtas 12 12 23 16:38.2 33:14.1 0:02.2
3 875 Albert Rajwa 10 28 51 17:13.7 50:27.8 0:37.8
4 879 Jacob Wright 11 69 120 17:46.7 1:08:14.4 1:10.7
5 876 Liam Rochet 10 80 200 17:55.7 1.26:10.1 1:19.8
6 872 Yian Koh 11 (116) (316) 18:46.5 1:44:56.6 2:10.6
Team - Lake Central Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 252 Average Time: 17:31.1
1 297 Vince Vanderveen 12 27 27 17.03.3 17:03.3 0:00.0
2 291 Ethan Schassburger 12 43 70 17:28.9 34:32.1 0:25.7
3 286 Drew McGrath 10 47 117 17:30.0 52:02.1 0:26.8
4 289 Riley Petrovich 10 63 180 17:42.7 1.09:44.8 0:39.5
5 298 Austin Wojcik 10 72 252 17:50.7 1.27:35.4 0:47.4
6 290 Avery Ramos 12 (75) (327) 17:51.8 1:45:27.1 0:48.5
7 295 Kaden Smith 11 (112) (438) 18:32.0 2:03:59.1 1:28.7
Team - llliana Christian Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 278 Average Time: 17:35.9
1 250 Brady Vroom 12 18 18 16:50.2 16:50.2 0:00.0
2 244 Nolan Bouwman 10 29 47 17:16.2 34:06.3 0:26.0
3 243 Logan Boersma 12 38 85 17:24.0 51:30.3 0:33.8
4 245 Trevor Eenigenburg 12 85 170 18:00.2  1:09:30.5 1:10.0
5 246 Jarvis Mickles 10 108 278 18:28.7 1:27:59.1 1:38.5
6 242 Cody Aardsma 9 (135) (413) 19:52.6  1:47:51.7 3:02.5
7 247  Fritz Olthof 11 (137) (550) 19:56.7 2:07:48.4 3:06.6
Team - Portage Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 279 Average Time: 17:30.6
1 457 Shane Conroy 9 19 19 16:50.3 16:50.3 0:00.0
2 463 Ethan Miller 11 23 42 16:55.7 33:45.9 0:05.5
3 467 Chase Reyes 11 58 100 17:39.4 51:25.2 0:49.2
4 455 Noah Bosstel 10 89 189 18:03.2  1:09:28.4 1:13.0
5 466 Nicholas Powell 12 90 279 18:04.3 1.27:32.6 1:.14.1
6 460 Ethan Howard 12 (104) (383) 18:23.4 1:45:56.0 1:33.2
7 470 Ethan Weiler 11 (123) (506) 18:52.3  2:04:48.3 2:02.1

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 10/23/21 10:54:31 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Culver Academies Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 331 Average Time: 17:42.1
1 131 Samuel Tullis 12 4 4 16:25.9 16:25.9 0:00.0
2 128 Hunter Miller 11 55 59 17:35.2 34:01.1 1:09.4
3 129 Dionte Obertein 10 67 126 17:46.4 51:47.4 1:20.5
4 132 Yigiao Wang 11 96 222 18:12.5  1:09:59.8 1:46.7
5 121 John Collins 9 109 331 18:30.6 1:28:30.4 2:04.8
6 120 Benjamin Christian 11 (119) (450) 18:48.3 1:47:18.6 2:22.4
7 130 Jackson Ridgeway 9 (126) (576) 19:02.4  2:06:20.9 2:36.5
Team - Lafayette Jefferson Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 360 Average Time: 17:51.3
1 272 Chris Uribe 12 39 39 17:25.5 17:25.5 0:00.0
2 269 Jahir Montes De Oca 12 54 93 17:34.6 35:00.0 0:09.2
3 268 Andy Melchor 11 82 175 17:58.2 52:58.2 0:32.8
4 266 Clay LaCosse 12 92 267 18:08.0 1:11:06.1 0:42.6
5 261 Leo Crampton 12 93 360 18:10.3 1:29:16.4 0:44.9
6 270 Elias Rodriguez 9 (98) (458) 18:15.2  1:47:315 0:49.7
7 267 Luis Martinez 12 (132) (590) 19:33.7  2:07:05.2 2:08.3
Team - Plymouth Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 371 Average Time: 17:53.3
1 427 Trey Hall 11 26 26 16:58.8 16:58.8 0:00.0
2 434 Brian Vegso 12 59 85 17:39.9 34:38.7 0:41.1
3 425 James Dreibelbis 12 76 161 17:51.9 52:30.5 0:53.1
4 431 David Schadek 12 86 247 18:00.3  1:10:30.7 1:01.5
5 435 Coby Walters 10 124 371 18:55.7 1:29:26.4 1:56.9
6 433 Keith Thielmann 11 (130) (501) 19:19.9 1:48:46.2 2:21.1
7 429 Grant Keirn 12 (136) (637) 19:53.2  2:08:39.4 2:54.5
Team - Harrison (West Lafayette) Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 381 Average Time: 17:55.2
1 202 Avery Huber 12 44 44 17:28.9 17:28.9 0:00.0
2 201 Jaiden Goins 10 73 117 17:51.4 35:20.3 0:22.6
3 209 Nolan Richards 10 74 191 17:51.7 53:11.9 0:22.8
4 196 Deven Arora 12 87 278 18:01.7 1:11:13.6 0:32.9
5 200 Ethan Getz 11 103 381 18:22.4 1:29:36.0 0:53.6
6 203 George Hufendick 11 (115) (496) 18:43.7  1:48:19.7 1:14.8
7 204 lan Lah 9 (121) (617) 18:52.2  2:07:11.8 1:23.3

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/23/21 10:54:32 AM



2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Average Time: 18:02.7

17:27.3
17:46.6
17:52.2
18:10.7
18:57.0
19:50.2
20:17.4

17:27.3 0:00.0
35:13.8 0:19.3
53:06.0 0:25.0
1:11:16.7 0:43.5
1:30:13.6 1:29.7
1:50:03.7 2:23.0
2:10:21.1 2:50.1

Average Time: 18:15.0

18:02.8
18:08.0
18:15.5
18:23.7
18:25.1
18:38.9
19:08.3

18:02.8 0:00.0
36:10.7 0:05.3
54:26.1 0:12.8
1:12:49.8 0:21.0
1:31:14.9 0:22.4
1:49:53.8 0:36.1
2:09:02.0 1:05.6

Average Time: 18:22.0

17:43.9
18:21.7
18:26.7
18:30.7
18:46.9
19:27.9
20:09.7

17:43.9 0:00.0
36:05.6 0:37.9
54:32.2 0:42.8
1:13:02.9 0:46.9
1:31:49.8 1:03.1
1:51:17.7 1:44.1
2:11:27.3 2:25.8

Average Time: 18:37.5

18:00.0
18:37.0
18:47.7
18:50.7
18:52.2
19:06.0
19:19.4

Race Date
October 23, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name year Place Place

Team - Rochester Community Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 406

1 483 Peyton Hiatt 12 41 41

2 488 Dylan Steininger 12 68 109

3 486 Samuel Rohr 11 78 187

4 489 Wesley Steininger 10 94 281

5 485 Adrian Ochoa 9 125 406

6 484 Reece Johnson 9 (134) (540)

7 487 Lane Shank 10 (139) (679)
Team - McCutcheon Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 489

1 356 Lucas Persin 10 88 88

2 361 Cary Swick 11 91 179

3 358 Daniel Sanson 11 99 278

4 353 Drew Holdman 11 105 383

5 354 Ethan Kerr 12 106 489

6 352 Keondre Garing 11 (113) (602)

7 350 Brooks Burnette 10 (128) (730)
Team - Frankfort Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 500

1 150 Josue Bautista Ventura 12 64 64

2 155 Angel Perez 11 102 166

3 149 Christopher Angeles 9 107 273

4 152 Alex Lopez 11 110 383

5 156 Daniel Pritchett 11 117 500

6 157 Marco Reyes 11 (131) (631)

7 158 Leonardo Roa 10 (138) (769)
Team - Northwestern Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 556

1 409 CALEB CHAMPION 11 84 84

2 412 Isaiah Kanable 12 112 196

3 416 Matthan McGriff 11 118 314

4 411 COLIN FEAZEL 11 120 434

5 413 GUNNAR LASHURE 11 122 556

6 414 Caden Lechner 12 (127) (683)

7 418 Matthew Mitchell 10 (129) (812)

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

18:00.0 0:00.0
36:37.0 0:37.1
55:24.6 0:47.7
1:14:15.3 0:50.8
1:33:07.5 0:52.3
1.52:13.5 1.06.1
2:11:32.9 1:19.5

10/23/21 10:54:32 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

Bib No Name

Team - Hobart

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 230 Owen Stankich
2 228 Felix Lopez
3 229 Joseph Meagher

Team - New Prairie

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 401 Ethan Walden
2 400 Logan Thibodeau
3 399 Daniel O'Laughlin

Team - Rossville

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 491 Preston Padgett
2 492 Nicholas Shedron
3 493 Charles Thompson

Team - Cass

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 16 Enoch Hines
2 15 Dominic Gilbert

Team - Clinton Prairie

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 47 Hayden Kemple
2 46 Neven Chasteen

Team - Hanover Central

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 177 Ryan York
2 176 Bryce Noble

Team - Kankakee Valley

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 254  Justin Hoffman
2 253 Ethan Ehrhardt

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
year Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 17:41.8 17:41.8
9 Less Than 5 17:56.2 35:37.9
12 Less Than 5 18:24.2 54:02.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:44.8 16:44.8
9 Less Than 5 18:11.5 34:56.2
12 Less Than 5 18:24.0 53:20.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:39.3 16:39.3
11 Less Than 5 18:02.0 34:41.3
10 Less Than 5 18:14.3 52:55.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 17:42.3 17:42.3
12 Less Than 5 18:02.0 35:44.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 17:56.5 17:56.5
11 Less Than 5 18:29.9 36:26.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 16:24.4 16:24.4
12 Less Than 5 16:28.0 32:52.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:36.9 16:36.9
10 Less Than 5 17:36.9 34:13.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:14.5
0:42.5

0:00.0
1:26.8
1:39.3

0:00.0
1:22.8
1:35.0

0:00.0
0:19.7

0:00.0
0:33.5

0:00.0
0:03.7

0:00.0
1:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 6 10/23/21 10:54:32 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time

Team - Maconaquah Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 344 Isaiah Wittenberg 10 Less Than 5 16:54.0 16:54.0
2 343 Daylen Schrock 9 Less Than 5 17:39.0 34:32.9

Team - Manchester Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 347 RavenKing 11 Less Than 5 17:46.6 17:46.6
2 346 Cade Jones 12 Less Than 5 18:20.8 36:07.3

Team - South Central (Union Mills) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 784 Kolten Becker 12 Less Than 5 17:22.2 17:22.2
2 785 Zak Kimmel 10 Less Than 5 17:23.7 34:45.9

Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 12 Ethan Quintana 9 Less Than 5 17:59.4 17:59.4

Team - Caston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 17 Austin Dague 11 Less Than 5 17:54.9 17:54.9

Team - Covenant Christian (DeMotte) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 49 Jonah Ingram 12 Less Than 5 17:59.0 17:59.0

Team - Fountain Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 147 Hayden Kler 10 Less Than 5 19:02.3 19:02.3

Team - Frontier Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 160 Sawyer Richter 11 Less Than 5 18:57.7 18:57.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:45.1

0:00.0
0:34.3

0:00.0
0:01.5

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 7 10/23/21 10:54:33 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

Bib No Name

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 161 Joseph LaPatra

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 162 Antoine Lewis

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 212 Jonathon Noel

Team - Kokomo
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 255 Collin Keesling

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 363 Zachary Dunn

Team - North Montgomery
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 402 Elijah McCartney

Team - North White
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 404 Juan Mata Pecina

Team - Rensselaer Central
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 473 Tristen Wuethrich

Team - Twin Lakes
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 790 Justin Scott

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
year Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 17:44.9 17:44.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 18:21.6 18:21.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 17:50.6 17:50.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 17:42.7 17:42.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:44.0 16:44.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 18:11.7 18:11.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 18:26.9 18:26.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 16:24.3 16:24.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 18:08.0 18:08.0

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 8 10/23/21 10:54:33 AM



Race Date
October 23, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year

Team - Western
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 889 Pete Bradshaw 12
Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 892 Steven Jarvis 12
Team - Winamac Community
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 895 Kolbey Wegner 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:49.4 16:49.4 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:15.8 17:15.8 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:31.7 17:31.7 0:00.0
9 10/23/21 10:54:33 AM



